

Misc. Appeal 26 of 2023, order (CIS No. 26 of 2023)  
CNR No. WBHG05-000940-2023

Order No. 10  
16.05.2024

The appellant files hazira.

A fresh vokatnama is filed on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 along with a prayer for fixing a date of filing W.O.

Ld. Advocate for the respondents appearing by vokatnama today does not turn up. It appears that the appeal was ordered to proceed exparte against the respondent No. 1. But, no application from the end of Respondent No. 1 has been filed.

In the circumstances, the respondent No. 2 and & 3 are given liberty to file written objection in the appeal as prayed for by them.

Fix 17.08.2024 for filing W.O. and further order.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Serampore

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Serampore, Hooghly.

