

Misc. Appl. 26/23

Order no. 20 dated 12.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent files a petition, praying for another date on the ground stated there in.

Perused. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 13.03.2026 for hearing of the appeal.

D/C by me,